FORM PTO-1619A
Expires 06/30/99 OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

10-24-2002 10-24-2002 102259850

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office EATENT

3002 OCT 21 AM 11: 53

FINANCE SECTRECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Commis	ssioner of Patents and Tradem	PATENTS ONLY narks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copydes).
Submission 1	-	Conveyance Type
X New	ype 10-21-02-	Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmiss Document	ion (Non-Recordation) ID#	License Change of Name
Reel#	of PTO Error Frame #	Merger U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Corrective Reel #	Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Pa	arty(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Traxecution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Ronald D. Parrella	10/03/03 .
Name (line 2)		
Second Party		(Execution Date)
Name (line 1)		ω
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Pa	rty	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	American Superconductor Corpor	is all assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	wo Technology Drive	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Vestborough City	MA for the State of Massachusetts 01581-1727 State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Re	presentative Name and	
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
DOZ DBYRNE 00000	069 10031525	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
21	40.00 OF	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 013404 FRAME: 0966

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	
--------------------------------	--

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 312-663-9800
Name	Нагту М. Levy	
Address (line 1)	Emrich & Dithmar	
Address (line 2)	300 South Wacker Drive	
Address (line 3)	Suite 3000	
Address (line 4)	Chicago, IL 60606	
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance document # 2
	Number(s) or Patent Num	i Mark ii additional fidilibers attached
		atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
10/031,525	ent Application Number(s)	Patent Number(s)
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Paten st named executing inventor.	t Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT PCT
	er PCT application number	
-	<u>rif</u> a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT
Number of F	Properties	al number of properties involved. # 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Deposit	Account	sed Deposit Account
(Enter for		tional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number: # 05-1060
	A	uthorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No
Statement a	nd Signature	
		lief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any riginal document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as
	ted herein.	HV \1116 d
Harry M. Levy	//	10/13/02
	of Person Signing	Date

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, <u>RONALD D. PARRELLA</u> of <u>74 Arizona Avenue</u>, <u>Holden</u>, <u>Massachusetts 01520</u>, hereby assign to:

American Superconductor Corporation, a <u>Delaware</u> corporation having a place of business at:

Two Technology Drive Westborough, MA 01581-1727; and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled METHOD FOR FORMING BISMUTH-BASED SUPERCONDUCTING CERAMICS, filed April 9, 2002, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/031,525 (claiming priority from PCT Application Serial No. PCT/US00/20047 filed on July 21, 2000), and I authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 013404 FRAME: 0968

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Westborough, Massachusetts,
this 3 day of, 20 <u>02</u>
RUI DE POL
RONALD D. PARRELLA
State of Massachusetts :
: ss.
County of Worcester :
Before me this 3rd day of October, 2002, personally appeared
RONALD D. PARRELLA known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for
the purposes therein contained.
Sandia G. Fulaga Notary Public
My Commission Expires: MARCH 27, 2007
[Notary's Seal Here]

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/21/2002 REEL: 013404 FRAME: 0969